

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

PUBLIC WORKS Committee:

____Jeff Dore, Chairperson, ____Brad Core, Vice Chairperson, ____Vernon Martin, ____Sandy Marx, ____Byron Wilridge

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Public Works Director Albert John
- 2. Street Commissioner Wesley Jacob
- 3. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items

- 1. To award contracts for FY 2023-24 Materials Purchases.
- 2. To approve Street Crack Treatment Work Order & refer to the Revenue and Finance Committee for the appropriation of funds.
- 3. To adopt the FY 2024-2025 LGAP (Louisiana Government Assistance Program) Resolution.
- 4. To adopt a Resolution declaring certain movable property owned by the city to be surplus property; authorizing the sale of such surplus property by public auction; authorizing the mayor to employ qualified licensed auctioneers to handle said sale; authorizing the mayor to execute a contract with Guinn Auction Company for said purpose; and declaring any property which fails to draw any bids at such auction "Junk" subject to disposal.



UTILITY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

UTILITY Committee:

____Vernon Martin, Chairperson, ____Sandy Marx, Vice Chairperson, ____Chuck Ashby, ____Katie Chiasson, ____Jeff Doré

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tim Cradeur, Waste Water Superintendent
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items



RECREATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

RECREATION Committee:

____Chuck Ashby, Chairperson, ____Dickie Latiolias, Vice Chairperson, ____Katie Chiasson, ____Jeff Doré, ____Byron Wilridge

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Recreation Director Peter Kirsch
- 2. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items



ZONING AND ANNEXATION COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

ZONING AND ANNEXATION Committee:

____Sammy Reggie, Chairperson, ____Vernon Martin, Vice Chairperson, ____Chuck Ashby,

____Dickie Latiolias, ____Sandy Marx

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

1. City Engineer Tim Mader

Action Items



PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

PUBLIC SAFETY Committee:

____Brad Core, Chairperson, ____Byron Wilridge, Vice Chairperson, ____Chuck Ashby, ____Jeff Doré, ____Sammy Reggie

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Chief of Police Troy Hebert
- 2. Fire Chief Louis Romero
- 3. City Inspector Tony Duhon

Action Items

- 1. To approve the installation of "No Outlet" and "No Semi-Trucks Allowed" signs to prevent large truck traffic on Azalea Drive beyond the intersection of Broadacres Drive (Requested by Alderman Jeff Doré).
- 2. To adopt a Resolution adopting the 2023 Acadia Parish Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000.

Discussion Items

1. Request an update regarding enforcement of regulations for "Transient and Open Air Businesses" (i.e. Food Service Trailers, etc.) pursuant to Chapter 11, Article VII of the Code of Ordinances.



PUBLIC BUILDINGS COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS Committee:

____Byron Wilridge, Chairperson, ____Jeff Doré, Vice Chairperson, ____Brad Core, ____Dickie Latiolais, ____Sammy Reggie

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

Action Items



INSURANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

INSURANCE AND PERSONNEL Committee:

____Sandy Marx, Chairperson, ____Katie Chiasson, Vice Chairperson, ____Dickie Latiolais, ____Vernon Martin, ____Sammy Reggie

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

Action Items



COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Committee:

_Katie Chiasson, Chairperson, ___Sammy Reggie, Vice Chairperson, ___Brad Core, ___Sandy Marx, ___Byron Wilridge

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

- 1. Tourism Director
- 2. Crowley Main Street
- 3. Acadia Parish Chamber of Commerce
- 4. Crowley Garden Club
- 5. West Crowley Beautification
- 6. Historic District Committee

Action Items

Discussion Items

1. Amy Thibodeaux, Kyle Gordon, or Keeffer Kelbaugh would like to speak on the Greetings from Levy Park upcoming season.



REVENUE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024 5:00 PM City of Crowley Council Chambers 426 North Avenue F - Crowley, LA 70526 Posted at City Hall on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m., and displayed until the time of meeting and posted on crowley-la website on Friday, February 9, 2024, @ 12:00 p.m.

REVENUE AND FINANCE Committee:

____Dickie Latiolias, Chairperson, ____Chuck Ashby, Vice Chairperson, ____Katie Chiasson, ____Brad Core, ____Vernon Martin

The purpose of the meeting will be to consider:

Reports

Action Items

1. To approve the appropriation of funds for the Street Crack Treatment Work Order.